规  格  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
SMD INDUCTORDESCRIPTION:
PART NO.: 贴片大电流电感系列
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE
MADE CHECKED  APPROVED
DATE: 2018年3月28日
钟丽罗玲

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0415-R47M-X 0.47 7.0 9.5 21.0 25.0
FHW-0415-R68M-X 0.68 5.0 8.0 27.0 29.0
FHW-0415-1R0M-X 1.0 6.5 7.0 28.0 36.0
FHW-0415-1R5M-X 1.5 5.5 6.0 38.0 46.0
FHW-0415-2R2M-X  2.2 4.5 5.0 52.0 58.0
FHW-0420-R22M-X  0.22 9.0 12.5 6.0 7.0
FHW-0420-R47M-X  0.47 7.0 9.5 21.0 25.0
FHW-0420-R56M-X  0.56 6.5 9.0 23.0 27.0
FHW-420-R68M-X  0.68 5.5 8.0 27.0 29.0
FHW-0420-1R0M-X  1.0 4.5 7.5 28.0 36.0
FHW-0420-1R5M-X  1.5 4.0 6.0 38.0 46.0
FHW-0420-2R2M-X  2.2 3.0 5.0 52.0 58.0
FHW-0420-3R3M-X  3.3 2.5 4.0 74.0 87.0
FHW-0420-4R7M-X  4.7 2.2 3.0 92.0 105.0
FHW-0420-6R8M-X  6.8 2.0 2.5 168.0 180.0
FHW-0420-100M-X  10.0 1.5 2.0 185.0 200.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0520-R47M-X  0.47 8.0 12.5 7.0 7.7
FHW-0520-1R0M-X  1.0 7.0 7.5 17.0 18.5
FHW-0520-2R2M-X  2.2 5.0 5.0 35.0 38.0
FHW-0520-3R3M-X  3.3 4.0 4.5 58.5 68.0
FHW-0520-4R7M-X  4.7 3.0 3.5 75.5 81.5
FHW-0520-5R6M-X  5.6 2.2 3.0 85.5 92.0
FHW-0520-6R8M-X  6.8 2.0 2.8 114.0 121.0
FHW-0520-100M-X  10.0 2.0 2.5 185.0 200.0
FHW-0530-R68M-X  0.68 8.5 14.0 11.0 12.0
FHW-0530-1R0M-X  1.0 7.0 11.0 13.0 14.0
FHW-0530-1R2M-X  1.2 6.5 11.0 15.0 16.0
FHW-0530-1R5M-X  1.5 6.0 10.0 20.0 25.0
FHW0530-2R2M-X  2.2 5.5 9.0 29.0 35.0
FHW-0530-3R3M-X  3.3 5.0 7.0 32.0 38.0
FHW-0530-4RM7-X  4.7 3.0 5.0 50.0 60.0
FHW-0530-100M-X  10.0 2.0 3.0 165.0 180.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0620-R33M-X  0.33 16.0 25.0 4.5 6.0
FHW-0620-R47M-X  0.47 10.0 20.0 5.5 7.0
FHW-0620-R68M-X  0.68 9.0 15.0 7.3 8.4
FHW-0620-1R0M-X  1.0 7.5 14.0 10.5 13.0
FHW-0620-2R2M-X  2.2 6.5 10.0 23.0 27.0
FHW-0620-3R3M-X  3.3 5.0 8.0 44.0 48.0
FHW-0620-4R7M-X  4.7 3.5 7.5 76.0 80.0
FHW-0620-6R8M-X  6.8 2.5 4.0 95.0 103.0
FHW-0620-100M-X  10.0 1.8 3.0 120.0 130.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0624-R47M-X 0.47 14.0 19.0 5.5 6.5
FHW-0624-R68M-X 0.68 11.5 18.0 8.0 9.5
FHW-0624-1R0M-X 1.0 10.0 15.0 12.5 14.5
FHW-0624-1R5M-X 1.5 8.0 13.0 17.5 21.5
FHW-0624-2R2M-X 2.2 7.0 12.5 28.0 34.0
FHW-0624-3R3M-X 3.3 5.5 9.0 45.0 52.0
FHW-0624-4R7M-X 4.7 5.0 7.5 57.0 63.0
FHW-0624-6R8M-X 6.8 4.0 6.0 83.0 95.0
FHW-0624-100M-X  10.0 3.0 4.0 108.0 130.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0630-R22M-X  0.22 24.0 34.0 2.4 3.0
FHW-0630-R33M-X  0.33 21.0 25.0 3.0 3.5
FHW-0630-R47M-X  0.47 18.0 20.0 3.4 4.5
FHW-0630-R68M-X  0.68 16.0 17.0 4.8 5.5
FHW-0630-R82M-X  0.82 14.0 16.0 5.5 6.0
FHW-0630-1R0M-X  1.0 11.0 15.0 8.0 10.0
FHW-0630-1R5M-X  1.5 10.0 14.0 12.5 15.0
FHW-0630-2R2M-X  2.2 8.0 10.0 13.5 20.0
FHW-0630-3R3M-X  3.3 6.5 9.5 18.0 30.0
FHW-0630-4R7M-X  4.7 5.5 7.0 28.0 40.0
FHW-0630-5R6M-X  5.6 5.5 6.0 39.0 46.0
FHW-0630-6R8M-X  6.8 4.5 6.0 43.0 60.0
FHW-0630-8R2M-X  8.2 4.0 6.0 54.0 60.0
FHW-0630-100M-X  10.0 3.5 5.5 62.0 75.0
FHW-0630-150M-X  15.0 3.0 4.0 105.0 110.0
FHW-0630-220M-X  22.0 2.5 3.0 125.0 135.0
FHW-0630-330M-X  33.0 2.0 2.5 230.0 260.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0650-R33M-X  0.33 21.0 25.0 2.7 3.5
FHW-0650-R47M-X  0.47 20.0 24.0 3.1 4.0
FHW-0650-R56M-X  0.56 18.0 22.0 3.5 4.5
FHW-0650-R68M-X  0.68 16.0 18.0 4.0 5.0
FHW-0650-1R0M-X  1.0 14.0 18.0 5.5 7.0
FHW-0650-1R5M-X  1.5 12.0 15.5 6.0 7.5
FHW-0650-2R2M-X  2.2 10.0 14.0 11.5 15.0
FHW-0650-3R3M-X  3.3 8.5 12.0 20.0 22.0
FHW-0650-4R7M-X  4.7 7.0 10.0 23.0 25.0
FHW-0650-6R8M-X  6.8 6.0 9.0 36.5 41.0
FHW-0650-100M-X  10.0 4.5 6.5 48.0 55.0
FHW-0650-150M-X  15.0 3.5 5.0 65.0 70.0
FHW-0650-220M-X  22.0 2.0 4.0 75.0 85.0
FHW-0650-330M-X  33.0 1.5 3.0 140.0 170.0
FHW-0650-470M-X  47.0 1.5 2.5 170.0 210.0
FHW-0650-680M-X  68.0 1.2 2.0 350.0 400.0
FHW-0650-101M-X  100.0 1.0 2.0 480.0 550.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-0850-4R7M-X  4.7 6.0 8.0 14.0 16.0
FHW-0850-6R8M-X  6.8 5.0 7.0 31.5 40.0
FHW-0850-100M-X  10.0 4.5 6.5 48.0 55.0
FHW-0850-150M-X  15.0 4.0 6.0 62.0 75.0
FHW-0850-220M-X  22.0 3.5 5.0 104.0 120.0
FHW-0850-330M-X  33.0 3.0 4.0 117.0 150.0
FHW-0850-470M-X  47.0 2.0 3.2 184.0 220.0
FHW-0850-560M-X  56.0 1.8 2.8 206.0 235.0
FHW-0850-680M-X  68.0 1.6 2.5 224.0 280.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-1040-R22M-X  0.22 35.0 60.0 1.2 1.5
FHW-A1040-R36M-X  0.36 30.0 50.0 1.7 2.0
FHW-A1040-R47M-X  0.47 30.0 40.0 2.0 2.5
FHW-1040-R56M-X  0.56 25.0 33.0 2.1 2.5
FHW-1040-R68M-X  0.68 23.0 30.0 2.3 3.0
FHW-1040-1R0M-X  1.0 18.0 28.0 3.0 4.0
FHW-1040-1R5M-X  1.5 16.0 23.0 4.8 6.0
FHW-1040-2R2M-X  2.2 12.0 18.0 7.2 9.0
FHW-1040-3R3M-X  3.3 10.0 16.0 10.8 12.0
FHW-1040-4R7M-X  4.7 8.5 15.0 17.0 20.0
FHW-1040-5R6M-X  5.6 8.0 14.0 20.0 23.0
FHW-1040-6R8M-X  6.8 7.0 12.0 22.5 25.0
FHW-1040-8R2M-X  8.2 6.0 9.0 30.0 32.0
FHW-1040-100M-X  10.0 5.5 8.5 34.0 37.0
FHW-1045-150M-X  15.0 5.0 7.0 50.0 55.0
FHW-1045-220M-X  22.0 4.0 5.5 60.0 66.0
FHW-1045-470M-X  47.0 3.0 4.0 160.0 190.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
Note 2：Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-1050-R82M-X  0.82 22.0 39.0 2.5 3.2
FHW-1050-1R0M-X  1.0 20.0 32.0 2.8 3.5
FHW-1050-1R2M-X  1.2 19.5 29.0 2.8 3.5
FDHW-1050-1R5M-X  1.5 15.0 27.5 3.9 4.8
FHW-1050-2R2M-X  2.2 12.0 21.5 6.5 8.2
FHW-1050-3R3M-X  3.3 10.0 18.6 9.2 10.8
FHW-1050-4R7M-X  4.7 9.5 16.5 12.4 15
FHW-1050-5R6M-X  5.6 8.5 15.0 18.9 20.0
FHW-1050-6R8M-X  6.8 8.0 14.0 20.6 24.0
FHW-1050-8R2M-X  8.2 7.0 12.5 27.4 30.0
FHW-1050-100M-X  10.0 6.8 11.5 30.2 35.0
FHW-1050-150M-X  15.0 5.0 9.0 48.0 52.8
FHW-1050-220M-X  22.0 4.5 8.0 50.0 58.0
FHW-1050-330M-X  33.0 3.5 6.5 89.0 105.0
FHW-1050-470M-X  47.0 3.0 5.0 110.0 130.0
FHW-1050-680M-X  68.0 2.0 3.0 171.0 190.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-1250-R33M-X  0.33 41.0 50.0 0.77 1.1
FHW-1250-R47M-X  0.47 39.0 45.0 1.1 1.3
FHW-1250-R56M-X  0.56 36.0 40.0 1.2 1.5
FHW-1250-R68M-X  0.68 34.0 38.0 1.5 1.7
FHW-1250-R82M-X  0.82 26.0 35.0 1.8 2.1
FHW-1250-1R0M-X  1.0 23.0 32.0 2.1 2.5
FHW-1250-1R2M-X  1.2 20.0 30.0 2.6 3.0
FHW-1250-1R5M-X  1.5 18.0 27.0 3.4 4.1
FHW-1250-2R2M-X  2.2 16.0 25.0 4.6 5.5
FHW-1250-3R3M-X  3.3 15.0 24.0 7.7 9.2
FHW-1250-4R7M-X  4.7 11.0 21.0 12.8 15.0
FHW-1250-5R6M-X  5.6 9.5 18.0 14.3 16.4
FHW-1250-6R8M-X  6.8 8.5 15.0 15.4 18.5
FHW-1250-8R2M-X  8.2 8.0 13.0 18.9 24.0
FHW-1250-100M-X  10.0 7.5 12.5 20.0 25.5
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%

L0
Inductance
（µH）±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.IDC(A)
Saturation
Current
Part Number DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
DCR mΩ
TYPICAL
25 °C
DCR mΩ
MAX
FHW-1260-4R7M-X  4.7 13.0 22.5 8.5 13.0
FHW-1260-5R6M-X  5.6 12.5 20.0 10.5 15.0
FHW-1260-6R8M-X  6.8 11.5 18.5 11.0 14.0
FHW-1260-8R2M-X  8.2 10 16.5 13.6 16.0
FHW-1260-100M-X  10.0 9.0 16.0 18.0 22.0
FHW-1260-150M-X  15.0 8.0 12.0 29.0 35.0
FHW-1260-220M-X  22.0 6.0 10.0 34.0 40.0
FHW-1260-330M-X  33.0 4.5 7.5 65.0 75.0
FHW-1260-470M-X  47.0 4.0 6.0 80.0 90.0
FHW-1260-680M-X  68.0 3.0 4.5 120.0 140.0
FHW-1265-101M-X  100.0 2.0 3.0 260.0 300.0
FHW-1265-121M-X  120.0 2.0 2.5 310.0 330.0
FHW-1265-151M-X  150.0 1.5 2.0 330.0 350.0
*： you require another part number please contact with us.
**：Inductance Tolerance ± 20%
Note 1：All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
Note 2：Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%